

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36301/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in CA No. 34088/2011 in RA No.1/2012 in WP No. 2563/1999 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent, despite service.

Leave granted.

Interim order passed by this Court on 23.11.2012 to continue, till further orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar