

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9102/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
Mr.Suchakshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service of notice, no one has appeared on
behalf of the respondent.

List on 09.07.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)