

ITEM NO.31 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9102/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment in SLP is allowed.

On 11th July, 2019, we have requested Shri Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel to assist us on behalf of the respondent. Since he has not entered appearance despite valid service.

Let copy of amendment application be served on Shri Dinesh Dwivedi also.

We request Shri Dinesh Dwivedi, to kindly assist us on the next date so that the matter can be considered for final disposal, if possible, at this stage.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER