

ITEM NO.24

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9102/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing at the request of the Court, submits that he is assisted by Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Advocate in this matter.

Though leave has already been granted by the order dated 22.09.2014 but otherwise, the matter involves a short question and hence, it appears appropriate to take up the matter for final hearing at this stage itself.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter for final hearing at this stage on 19.01.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER