

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9102/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanshdep Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the private respondent,
returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim order to continue till then.

In the meantime, the appellants would be free to
consider modulating the punishment, if permissible and
warranted in the fact situation of the present case and
make appropriate statement in that regard on the next
date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (SH)

COURT MASTER (NSH)