

We appreciate the assistance provided by him thus far.

I.A. No.8867/2022 is disposed of.

C.A. No. 9102/2014

As prayed, learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER