

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9102/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS DODHU NERPAGAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8867/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 05-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Madhvi Divan, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
(SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)